PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shouzhong (Alex) Du	02/28/2011
Richard Dale Michonski	02/24/2011
Jichen (Jeff) Qin	02/18/2011
Wu Bing (Levin) Li	03/13/2011
Suriaprakash Narotamo	02/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flextronics AP LLC
Street Address:	305 Interlocken Parkway
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12928941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(269)279-8830 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(269) 279-8820 Phone:

patentlawyer@frontier.com Email: Larry E. Henneman, Jr. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 70 N. Main St.

Address Line 4: Three Rivers, MICHIGAN 49093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0025-059P1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry E. Henneman, Jr.

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026497 FRAME: 0255

501575775

source=12928941Assignment#page1.tif source=12928941Assignment#page2.tif source=12928941Assignment#page3.tif source=12928941Assignment#page4.tif source=12928941Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026497 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Flextronics AP LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Colorado as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries throughout the world in and to certain inventions relating to

Enclosure Of Anodized Multi-Layer Metallic Shell With Molded Plastic Scaffolding And Method Of Manufacture described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 0025-059P1, at Henneman & Associates, PLC, 70 N. Main St., Three Rivers, MI 49093 and filed on December 22, 2010, as Application Serial No. 12/928,941 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by any international treaty, convention, or agreement, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by said international conventions, treaties, or agreements, present or future.

We hereby authorize any agent of said Assignee to correct any errors in this assignment.

We covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Printed Name

Witness Signature

Witness Signature

Date #

Witness rinted Name

Witness Printed Name

Witness Print d N

Assignment for Application No. 12/928,941

Page 1 of 5

	Inventor's Signature Inventor's Printed Name: Richard Dale Michonski	<u>2/24/ 20//</u> Date
	Buy LThompson Witness Signature 2-24-2011 Note:	Power It Thompson Witness Printed Name Notary Public, State of Illinois McHenry County My Commission Expires March 16, 2011
•	Witness Signature	Witness Printed Name

Ticher Oin	18-02-2011
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Printed Name:	Date
	Banghong Hu
Witness Signature	Witness Printed Name
Witness Signature Samy Juang	Amily Huang Witness Printed Name

wubing Li	13-03-2011
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Printed Name: Bing (Levin) LI	"
	Banghong Hu
Witness Signature	Witness Printed Name
Aning toward	Amily Huang
Witness Signature	Witness Printed Name

Jargan Naistario	18/02/2011
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Printed Name: / Suparrakash Narotamo	
	Banghong Hu
Witness Signature	Witness Printed Name
Bridy Junang	Amily Huang
Witness Signature	Witness Printed Name

Assignment for Application No. 12/928,941

RECORDED: 06/24/2011

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 026497 FRAME: 0261